38b. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

(iii) Other price risk

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk, equity and commodity prices risk through

its investments in listed equity securities and commodity forward contracts to purchase

iron ore.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis (including listed equity securities and commodity forward

contracts) have been determined based on the exposure to equity and commodity prices

risk by reference to the movements of the share price and commodity price quoted up till

the reporting date.

Sensitivity analysis of listed equity securities

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined assuming that a change in the

corresponding equity prices had occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been

applied to the investments that would have affected the Group’s other comprehensive

income. A change of 35% (2014: 35%) in stock prices was applied at the end of the

reporting period. The applied change of percentage represented management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change in stock prices.

Increase (decrease) in other

comprehensive income

35% 35%

increase decrease

HK$’000 HK$’000

As at 31 December 2015 277 (277)

As at 31 December 2014 809 (809)

In addition, if there is a 5% increase/decrease in RMB against AUD, security investment

reserve would decrease/ increase by HK$40,000 (2014: decrease/ increase by

HK$116,000) for the Group.

ANNUAL REPORT 2015 161

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

38. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)
38b. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

(iii) Other price risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis of commodity forward contracts

In addition, the Group are required to estimate the fair value of commodity forward

contracts to purchase iron ore at the end of the reporting period with change in fair value

to be recognised in consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive

income. The fair value adjustment will be affected either positively or negatively, amongst